

Press release Stockholm 22 December 2014 (NASDAQ OMX First North: DOME)

DOME ENERGY - INCREASE IN OUTSTANDING SHARES

Dome Energy increases outstanding shares with 6,000,000 newly issued shares to 34,001,945.

<u>Dome Energy AB.</u> (Ticker: <u>DOME</u>) herein after "Dome" and/or "the Company") is pleased to announce that as a result of the acquisition of properties from Range Ventures LLC effective as of 1 October, 2014, partly paid by newly issued shares in Dome Energy AB, the number of issued and outstanding shares of the Company has increased with 6,000,000 common shares to 34,001,945 common shares with voting rights. The share capital of the Company is after the registration of the shares 115,606,617.27 SEK.

For further information please contact:

Susanna Helgesen, CFO Phone: +46 708 27 86 36 US phone: +1 281 558 8585 E-mail: <u>sh@domeenergy.com</u>

About Dome Energy

Dome Energy AB. is an independent Oil & Gas Company publicly traded on the Nasdaq OMX First North exchange in Sweden (Ticker: <u>DOME</u>). Remium Nordic AB is the Company's Certified Adviser. Headquartered in Houston, Texas, the Company's focus is on the development and production of existing onshore Oil & Gas reserves in the United States. For more information visit <u>www.domeenergy.com</u>.